

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT

Appeal from the Court of Appeals
Deborah A. Servitto, PJ, and Michael J Talbot and Bill Schuette, JJ.

CARL STONE and NANCY STONE,

Plaintiffs-Appellees/Cross-
Appellants,

V

DAVID A. WILLIAMSON, M.D., JACKSON
RADIOLOGY CONSULTANTS, P.C. and W.A.
FOOTE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL,

Defendants-appellants/Cross-
Appellees.

Supreme Court No.: 133986

Court of Appeals No.: 265048

Jackson County Circuit Court
L.C. No.: 03-001912-NH

BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE ON BEHALF OF DR. ROY W. WADDELL

DAVID R. PARKER (P39024)
Charfoos & Christensen, P.C.
Attorneys for *Amicus Curiae*
Dr. Roy Waddell, MD
5510 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MI 48202
(313) 875-8080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF BASIS OF JURISDICTION.....	iv
STATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED	v
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
INTRODUCTION.....	1
 ARGUMENT	
I. THE METHOD OF CALCULATING "LOSS OF OPPORTUNITY" IN FULTON IS ERRONEOUS	2
A. <i>Fulton</i>	2
B. <i>Wickens</i>	3
C. <i>Language</i>	3
D. <i>The proposed interpretation</i>	4
E. <i>Risk reduction</i>	12
II THE LOSS OF OPPORTUNITY MUST INCLUDE THE AGGREGATE INCREASED RISK OF COMPLICATIONS, NOT MERELY THE INCREASED RISK OF THE SPECIFIC COMPLICATION INCURRED BY THE PATIENT	13
CONCLUSION.....	17

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES:</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Falcon v Memorial Hospital</i> , 436 Mich 443; 462 NW2d 44 (1990)	4
<i>Fulton v William Beaumont Hospital</i> , 253 Mich App 70; 655 NW2d 569 (2002).....	passim
<i>Wickens v. Oakwood Healthcare System</i> , 465 Mich 53; 631 NW2d 686 (2001)	3, 4
 <u>STATUTE:</u>	
MCL 600.2912a(2)	1, 2, 4, 11, 13
 <u>ARTICLE:</u>	
Waddell, <i>A Doctor’s View of Opportunity to Survive: Fulton’s Assumptions and Math Are Wrong</i> , Mich BJ, March 2007, at 32.....	1, 4, 10, 12
